Commissione

**DX ASSIGNMENTS** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form	PTO-1
(Rev.	03/01)

103363918

ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy

	thereof:							
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	ame of Conveying Party(ies):  2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):							
Claudia PERSICO	Name:	PERSICO S.p.A.	PT ( )					
	Street Address:	Via R. Follereau 4	C. S.					
	Street Address:		261 1/6					
	City:	Nembro BG	113					
	State/Country:	Italy	Postal 24027 Code:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s	) and addresses attached	l? ☐Yes ■ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
Assignment	☐ Change of Name							
Security Agreement	Other:							
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10312006						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):								
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:								
Application has been filed already and the applic	cation filing date is:							
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):							
: Additional numbers attached?  Yes No								
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of applitions and patents inv						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -0	r-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00					
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	Enclosed							
Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		<ul> <li>Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.</li> </ul>						
Attorney Docket Number: P71623US0								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.	noing information is tr	ue and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true					
John C. Holman 22,769	Jelloly -	16.	January 2007					
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date					
Total number	of pages including c	over sheet, attachments,	and documents:					

42,86 57

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0648** 

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JNITED S	TATES OF	AMERIC	A - ASSIG	NMENT	
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	PERSICO, Cl	audia			
	,	(2)					
		(3) pa	In considerati	on of the sun	of one dollar (\$	1.00), and other good and I sufficiency of which are he	valuable considerations
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	(4)	PERSICO S.n	. A .			
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5) of	Via R. F	ollereau 4	, 24027 Nemb	ro BG, Italy	
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u>					of Italy	
	Country (e.g., a corporation o citizen of Japan)	r (h	ereinafter desi	gnated as the	Assignee) the er	ntire right, title and interest the invention known as	for the United States, its
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Number		"DIE WITH C	ONTROLLED	••••••	ROTATIONAL PRESSIN	•••••••••••••
	orogny, ppilodisor, redindo,		r which the und	dersigned has		d an application for pater	
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	d (a) 3			executed/ <del>filed</del> on	October 31, 200	6 (and assigned
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to			-			
thereof	and also to execute separate as						
analica	<ol><li>The undersigned agree(s) t tion or any continuing or divisiona</li></ol>			-			•
	with such interference.			,			
or provi	<ol><li>The undersigned agree(s) to sions of the International Union</li></ol>		•		· -		in connection with claims
o. p. o	4) The undersigned agree(s) to						nited States patent in the
name c	f the Assignee.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,
	5) The undersigned hereby au	thorize(s) an	d request(s) the	e Commissio	ner of Patents an	nd Trademarks to issue ar	ny and all Letters Patents
interest	United States resulting from this a and hereby covenants that he he not execute any agreement in c 6) Assignor hereby further assi	as (they have onflict herew	) full right to co ith.	nvey the entir	e interest herein a	assigned, and that he has	(they have) not executed,
the righ	t to sue for, and collect damage				_		g
	In witness whereof, executed by					name(s).	$\bigcirc$
	<b>.</b>					1 00 10	Mr. (SEAL)
Date	October 31, 2006 N	ame of Inver	itor <u>PERSI</u>	CO. Claudi typed na		signature	SEAL)
Date	· N	ame of Inver	itor			i	(SEAL)
	•	J. 110 J. 1111 J.		typed na	ime	signature	
Date	, N	ame of Inver	itor			1	(SEAL)
,				typed na	ime	signature	
not, the	This assignment should prefer in the execution by the inventor(						f domestically signed. If
	ditional inventor's names and		Witness	$\mathcal{M}_{a}$	, f.	1.00	
	a separate sheet.		14101033	<u> </u>	m - 20	MC XX	<del></del>
	•		Witness		Un fran	-	
		POV	VER OF ATTO	RNEY BY AS	SIGNEE	V	
	The undersigned hereby grant					n Street, N.W., Washingto	on, D.C.
power t	(Customer No. 000136) power of o insert in this assignment any fu and Trademark Office for record	attorney, to i	eceive and act	on instruction	ns from our agent	t or ourselves to prosecute	e this application, and the
	0.1.		25	0500100	- نام، ۵۱	1 000 4	- W
	October 31, 2006	Managing	Jirector	PERSICO,	CISUCIS	1 Teows	(SBAL)

title of person typed name date